BOROUGH OF LAVALLETTE
COUNTY OF OCEAN

ORDINANCE NO. 2014-03 (1128)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAVALLETTE
ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND WAGES OF OFFICERS AND
EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF LAVALLETTE, COUNTY OF
OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Lavallette in the County of
Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

SECTION 1. The hourly salary or wage to be paid to the hourly employee listed below shall be
as follows:

Annual
Salary
Position Range
Mayor $ 500.00 minimum
$ 7,000.00 maximum
Council Member $ 500.00 minimum
$ 5,000.00 maximum
Borough Administrator $55,000.00 minimum
$135,000.00  maximum
Borough Administrator / Municipal Clerk $55,000.00 minimum
$135,000.00 maximum
Municipal Clerk $45,000.00 minimum
$95,000.00 maximum
Municipal Clerk / Office Manager $45,000.00 minimum
$100,000.00  maximum
Chief Financial Officer / Treasurer / Office Manager $45,000.00 minimum

$100,000.00 maximum

Chief Financial Officer / Treasurer / Tax Collector / Office Manager $45,000.00 minimum
$100,000.00 maximum

Chief Financial Officer / Tax Collector / Treasurer $ 45,000.00 minimum
$100,000.00 maximum

Chief Financial Officer / Treasurer $ 45,000.00 minimum
$100,000.00 maximum



Chief Financial Officer

Treasurer

Tax Collector

Deputy Municipal Clerk

Administrative Clerk

Purchasing Agent

Account Clerk

Clerk Typist

Cashier Typist

Data Entry Machine Operator
(Water / Sewer Collector)

Tax Clerk

Judge of Municipal Court

Municipal Court Administrator

Deputy Court Administrator

Municipal Court Recorder

Construction Official

$ 45,000.00
$100,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 17,000.00
$ 60,000.00

$ 17,000.00
$ 55,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 70,000.00

$ 20,000.00
$ 60,000.00

$ 15,000.00
$ 30,000.00

$ 40,000.00
$ 70,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 50,000.00

$ 500.00
$ 3,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 65,000.00

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum
minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum



Building Subcode Official

Plumbing Subcode Official

Electrical Subcode Official

Fire Protection Subcode Official

Construction Official / Building Subcode Official
Construction Official / Building Subcode Official/ Plumbing

Subcode Official

Construction Official / Building Subcode Official / Plumbing
Subcode Official / Fire Protection Subcode Official
Technical Assistant to the Construction Official

Zoning Officer

Code Enforcement Officer

Zoning Officer / Code Enforcement Officer

Assistant Zoning Officer

Assistant Code Enforcement

Assistant Zoning Officer / Code Enforcement

Fire Safety Inspector

Secretary, Board of Health

Tax Assessor

$ 1,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 25,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 60,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 60,000.00

$ 2,000.00
$ 70,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 25,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 25,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 25,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 20,000.00

$ 300.00
$ 2,000.00

$ 5,000.00

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum r

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum



Planning Board Secretary

Public Works Superintendent or Director

Assistant Public Works Superintendent

Municipal Director of Welfare

Municipal Alliance Coordinator / Director / Consultant

Animal Control Officer

Assistant Animal Control Officer

Emergency Management Coordinator

Administrative Secretary - Emergency Management
Public Works Supervisor

Public Works Repairer

Public Works Truck Driver

Lineworker

Electrician

Line Worker Helper

Public Works Laborer

$ 30,000.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 25,000.00

$ 45,000.00
$105,000.00

$ 40,000.00
$ 90,000.00

$ .00
$ 3,000.00

$ 0.00
$ 15,000.00

$ 0.00
$ 6,000.00

$ 0.00
$ 6,000.00

$ 0.00
$ 10,000.00

$ 0.00
$ 4,000.00

$ 40,000.00
$ 90,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 75,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 75,000.00

$ 45,000.00
$ 85,000.00

$ 45,000.00
$ 85,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 60,000.00

$ 25,000.00

maximum
minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum



Gardener

Electric Supervisor

Public Works Mechanic

Public Works Equipment Operator

Senior Public Works Repairer

Public Safety Director

Police Chief

Sergeant

Patrolman

Supervising Public Safety Telecommunicator

Public Safety Telecommunicator

Police Records Clerk

$ 75,000.00
$ 25,000.00
$ 75,000.00

$ 40,000.00
$ 90,000.00

$ 30,000.00
$ 85,000.00

$ 30,000.00
$ 85,000.00

$ 30,000.00
$ 85,000.00

$ 60,000.00
$130,000.00

$ 60,000.00
$130,000.00

$ 40,000.00
$120,000.00

$ 30,000.00
$110,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 65,000.00

$ 20,000.00
$ 50,000.00

$ 25,000.00
$ 60,000.00

maximum
minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

SECTION 2. The weekly salary or wage to be paid to the employees listed below shall be as

follows:

Position

Beach Manager / Captain

Lifeguard Lieutenant

Weekly
Salary

Range

$ 500.00
$ 1,200.00

$ 400.00

minimum
maximum

minimum



$ 1,100.00 maximum

Beach Badge Supervisor $ 400.00 minimum
$ 80000 maximum
Beach Police Lieutenant $ 40000 minimum
$ 800.00 maximum

Beach Maintenance Supervisor 400.00  minimum

$
$ 800.00 maximum

SECTION 3. The hourly salary or wage to be paid to the hourly employees listed below shall be
as follows:

Hourly
Rate
Position Range
Planning Board, Recording and Corresponding Secretary $ 8.00  minimum
$ 25.00  maximum
Clerk, Police Department $ 725  minimum
$ 25.00  maximum
Construction Official $ 10.00 minimum
$ 50.00  maximum
Building Subcode Official $ 10.00  minimum
$ 50.00  maximum
Plumbing Subcode Official $ 10.00  minimum
$ 50.00 maximum
Electrical Subcode Official $ 10.00 minimum
$ 50.00 maximum
Fire Protection Subcode Official $ 10.00 minimum
$ 50.00 maximum
Construction Official / Building Subcode Official $ 10.00 minimum
$ 50.00 maximum
Construction Official / Building Subcode Official/ Plumbing $ 1000 minimum
Subcode Official $ 5000 maximum
Construction Official / Building Subcode Official / Plumbing $ 10.00 minimum
Subcode Official / Fire Protection Subcode Official $ 50.00 maximum
Technical Assistant to the Construction Official $ 7.25 minimum



Zoning Officer

Code Enforcement Officer

Zoning Officer / Code Enforcement Officer

Assistant Zoning Officer

Assistant Code Enforcement Officer

Assistant Zoning Officer / Code Enforcement Officer

Fire Sub-Code Official

Clerk Typist, Temporary

Clerk Typist

Data Entry Machine Operator

Treasurer, Part-time

Deputy Court Administrator

Seasonal Assistant

Part-Time Police Officers

(In Training)

Part-Time Police Officers

Special Police Officer - Class I
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25.00

10.00

50.00

10.00
50.00

10.00
50.00

10.00
50.00

10.00
50.00

10.00
50.00

10.00
50.00

725
20.00

7.25
20.00

725
20.00

10.00
50.00

725
25.00

7.25
18.00

725
25.00

7.25
25.00

725

maximum
minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum



Special Police Officer - Class II

Communications Operator

School Crossing Guard

Part-Time Electric Supervisor

Part-Time Line Worker

Meter Reader

Part-Time Laborers

Beach Badge Clerk

Beach Badge Supervisor

Lifeguard

Badge Checker

Seasonal Assistant

Recreation Aide

Building Maintenance Worker

Laborer — Seasonal
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25.00

7.25
25.00

7.25

25.00

7.25
25.00

25.00
50.00

10.00
40.00

7.25
20.00

7.25
20.00

7.25
20.00

10.00
22.00

7.25
24.00

7.25
18.00

7.25
14.00

7.25
14.00

7.25
20.00

7.25
20.00

maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum



Clean Communities Laborer $
$

Secretary to the Municipal Alliance Coordinator $
$

7.25
14.00

7.25
18.00

minimum
maximum

minimum
maximum

SECTION 4. In addition to the salaries and wages established herein, employees shall receive
all other benefits set forth in employment contracts executed with the Borough of Lavallette or

contained within the Borough Code.

SECTION 5. All ordinances or parts of ordinances which are inconsistent herewith are hereby

repealed, but only to the extent of such inconsistency.

SECTION 6. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its enactment after second

reading and publication as required by law.



NOTICE OF PENDING ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO. 2014-03 (1128)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAVALLETTE
ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND WAGES OF OFFICERS AND

EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF LAVALLETTE, COUNTY OF
OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Take Notice the ordinance published herewith was introduced and passed upon first
reading at a meeting of the governing body of the Borough of Lavallette, in the County of
Ocean, State of New Jersey on January 27, 2014. It will be further considered for final
passage after public hearing thereon, at a meeting of said governing body to be held in the
Lavallette First Aid Building located at 1207 Bay Boulevard, Lavallette, New Jersey, on
February 10, 2014 at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as said matter can be reached, at which
time and place all persons who may be interested therein shall be given the opportunity to be
heard concerning said Ordinance.

A copy of this Ordinance has been posted on the bulletin board upon which public
notices are posted in the Temporary Trailer located in the parking lot of the Lavallette Fire
House located at 125 Washington Avenue during the week prior to and up to and including
the date of such meeting; copies of the ordinance are available to the general public of the
Borough who shall request such copies, at the office of the Municipal Clerk in sgid Borough

of Lavallette, in the County of Ocean, New Jersey. \

CHRISTOPHER F. PARLOW
Municipal Clerk




